County Division Code: AL039 Inst. # 2021053218 Pages: 1 of 1 I certify this instrument filed on: 5/7/2021 8:17 AM

Doc: RM Judge of Probate Jefferson County, AL Rec: \$16.00

Clerk: DRBESS

ALFSMSA Rev. 5/19/08

20210811000391200 08/11/2021 12:38:57 PM

REL 1/1

LN # 4039746-30

Re-record in correct County to release Instrument #20201012000460220

FULL SATISFACT	ION OF MORTG	AGE AND SEC	URITY AGREEMEN	JT		
Mortgagor (last name	first);		Mortgage and	Security Agreement(as	recorded):	
JAMES MAC PATTON				JEFFERSON		
				County of Record		
			2020	460220	A•	
3720 4TH AVE SOUTH	∟r		Book	Instrument # 10/12/2020	Page	
Mailing Address			 	Date of Record		
BIRMINGHAM	AL	35222	Т	he HomeTown Bank of Ala	abama	
City	State	Zip		Instrument Prepared By	······································	
STATE OF ALABAMA						
COUNTY OF JEFFERS	ON					
<u></u>	······································					
KNOW ALL ME	N BY THESE PRESENT	S; That				
	rtgagor has heretofore e	executed the Mortgag	e and Security Agreement	referenced above in favor of	<u> </u>	
amount of \$ 276411.28		owed by Mortga	gor or another to Mortgage	Mortgagee") to secure indebte e; and	dness in the principal	
	5 ::					
WHEREAS, ine	foregoing indebtedness	nas been paid to Mo	rtgagee.			
	r from any and all oblig	_		ull of the foregoing indebtedr greement and any amandmen		
IN WITNESS Washington of the second s	- -	s caused this Full Sat day of May, 2021	tisfaction of Mortgage and	Security Agreement to be exe	cuted by its duly	
			MORTGAGEE:	•		
			The state of the s	S. A. S. on the confession and the second		
			The Hema Joven Bank o		· • ·	
			By:			
STATE OF ALABAMA			.— .			
COUNTY OF Blount						
i, the undersig	-			Public in and for said Count	y, in soid State, Nereby	
Certify that Brooks of The Home Town Bank of Alabama	<u>(ቃና ሀኪ ጨላን/</u> ን	······································	, whose name as ^{AVA} _ a corogration, is signed to	the loregoing conveyance, an	ഇ കിനെ 18 ലോഗംഗം 1ന സൗര	
acknowledged before me	on this day that, being	informed of the conf	tents of said conveyance, _	ili#	. as such	
officer and with full author				on, on the day the same bea	rs date.	
	Given unde	r my hand and officia	I seal, this 5day	of May, 2021	-	
			*	ja.		
				1 ~ e + 1		
			Notary Public			
			•			
			My commiss	ion axed as NETHON		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
				TAN COMING EXPITES.	A COMPANIE AND	
This Instrument Prepared	By:		***. * ¹ . :,			
The HomeTown Bank	of Alabama			PUBLY ST		
P A Roy 207			±·i	MA STATE PARTY		
P.O. Box 397				TORNEL TO BE AN ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY		
Oneonta, AL 35121	· a-a-a-a-a-a-a	<u> </u>		Filed and Recorded	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	LN # 40397	46-30	(10) CO) X	Official Public Record		
			A Contract of the Contract of	Judge of Probate, Shel	by County Alabama, County	

Clerk

Shelby County, AL

\$22.00 BRITTANI

20210811000391200

08/11/2021 12:38:57 PM